

## To whom it may concern

The City of Valley Falls is looking to create a code enforcement committee to oversee code enforcement for the City of Valley Falls. This committee will include 1 city council member, 1 citizen, and 1 business owner. Interest letters will be accepted until September 17<sup>th</sup> at 5:00 pm. Please send a letter of interest to city hall at 417 Broadway Valley Falls, KS 66088, or email the letter to <a href="mailto:cityadmin@valleyfalls.org">cityadmin@valleyfalls.org</a>.

Thank You,

City Council
City of Valley Falls
<a href="https://www.valleyfalls.org">www.valleyfalls.org</a>
(785) 945-6612